## April 24, 2024

The Logan County Board of Commissioners met in special session with the following members present constituting a quorum of the members thereof:

Mike Brownell Joseph A. McBride Jerry A. Sonnenberg Chairman Commissioner

Commissioner - Excused Absence

Also present:

Alan Samber

Logan County Attorney

Pamela Bacon

Logan County Clerk & Recorder

Jerry Casebolt

Logan County EMS

Travis W. Freeman

Morgan County Ambulance Services - via phone

Chairman Brownell called the meeting to order at 10:50 a.m. and opened the meeting with the Pledge of Allegiance.

Chairman Brownell asked if there were any revisions for the agenda. Hearing none, Chairman Brownell asked if there were any unfinished business. Hearing none, Chairman Brownell continued with new business.

Chairman Brownell continued with New Business:

Commissioner McBride moved to approve an application for ambulance license and vehicle permits on behalf of Morgan County Ambulance submitted by Travis W. Freeman and allow the chairman to sign. Commissioner Brownell seconded, and the motion carried 2-0.

## **Other Business**

The next regular meeting will be scheduled for Tuesday, April 30, 2024, at 9:30 a.m. at the Logan County Courthouse.

There being no further business to come before the Board, the meeting adjourned, at 10:52 a.m.

Submitted by:

Approved: April 30, 2024

Logan County Clerk & Recorder

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

LOGAN COUNTY, COLORADO

By:

Mike Brownell, Chairman

Attest:

Logan County Clerk & Recorder